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Audit Random Seed
Audit Risk Limit

Total Ballot Cards In Manifest
Total CVRs in CVR Export File
Total Ballot Cards Audited
Number of Audit Rounds

Round Summary

Ballot Cards Audited

Discrepancies (Audited Contests)
Discrepancies (Non-Audited Contests)
Disagreements (Audited Contests)
Disagreements (Non-Audited Contests)

Audited Contests
Elizabeth School District C-1 School Board Director - Vote For 2

Proposition DD (Statutory) - Vote For 1

87266501476678459695
0.050
10009
10009
45
3
1
38
0
0
0
0
Choice
John D. Guttenberg
Kim Frumveller
Valerie Jeffers

Choice
No/against
Yes/for
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Votes
3899
3755
1992

Votes
5935
4030

o O O o

Margin
1907
1763

Margin
1905

Diluted Margin %
19.05285243
17.61414727

Diluted Margin %
19.03287042



Round 1

Ballot Cards Audited 38
No Discrepancies Recorded

No Disagreements Recorded

Ballot Cards Selected

Imprinted ID Audited
2-2-16 Yes
2-17-15 Yes
2-51-21 Yes
2-56-5 Yes
2-76-12 Yes
2-79-16 Yes
2-81-17 Yes
2-106-23 Yes
2-113-11 Yes
2-128-18 Yes
2-134-5 Yes
2-150-25 Yes
2-155-18 Yes
2-157-9 Yes
2-163-8 Yes
2-166-21 Yes
2-188-17 Yes
2-191-2 Yes
2-197-7 Yes
2-199-20 Yes
2-206-15 Yes
2-219-8 Yes
2-228-24 Yes
2-240-19 Yes
2-242-8 Yes
2-256-8 Yes
2-275-3 Yes
2-278-20 Yes
2-279-1 Yes
2-284-20 Yes
2-286-17 Yes
2-316-11 Yes
2-338-19 Yes
2-351-16 Yes

2-367-3 Yes

Discrepancy
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Disagreement
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No



2-376-11
2-387-22
2-390-15

Yes
Yes
Yes

No
No
No

No
No
No



Round 2

Ballot Cards Audited

No Discrepancies Recorded
No Disagreements Recorded

Ballot Cards Selected
Imprinted ID

2-24-2

2-86-19

2-209-20

Audited
Yes
Yes
Yes

Discrepancy
No
No
No

Disagreement
No
No
No



Round 3

Ballot Cards Audited 4
No Discrepancies Recorded

No Disagreements Recorded

Ballot Cards Selected

Imprinted ID Audited Discrepancy Disagreement
2-269-23 Yes No No
2-281-9 Yes No No
2-307-22 Yes No No

2-345-9 Yes No No



Affirmation

We hereby affirm that the results presented in this report are
accurate to the best of our knowledge.

Round 1
Audit board 1: Tracy duCharme  Danny Willcox

Round 2

Audit board 1: Danny Willcox Brad Eidt
Round 3

Audit board 1: Brad Eidt Danny Willcox
County Clerk
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