

Elbert County Audit Report
Generated 11/20/2019 04:20 PM
Coordinated Election - 11/05/2019

Audit Random Seed 87266501476678459695
Audit Risk Limit 0.050

Total Ballot Cards In Manifest 10009
Total CVRs in CVR Export File 10009
Total Ballot Cards Audited 45
Number of Audit Rounds 3

Round Summary	1	2	3	Total
Ballot Cards Audited	38	3	4	45
Discrepancies (Audited Contests)	0	0	0	0
Discrepancies (Non-Audited Contests)	0	0	0	0
Disagreements (Audited Contests)	0	0	0	0
Disagreements (Non-Audited Contests)	0	0	0	0

Audited Contests

Elizabeth School District C-1 School Board Director - Vote For 2

Choice	W/L	Votes	Margin	Diluted Margin %
John D. Guttenberg	W	3899	1907	19.05285243
Kim Frumveller	W	3755	1763	17.61414727
Valerie Jeffers	L	1992		

Proposition DD (Statutory) - Vote For 1

Choice	W/L	Votes	Margin	Diluted Margin %
No/against	W	5935	1905	19.03287042
Yes/for	L	4030		

Round 1**Ballot Cards Audited** 38**No Discrepancies Recorded****No Disagreements Recorded****Ballot Cards Selected**

Imprinted ID	Audited	Discrepancy	Disagreement
2-2-16	Yes	No	No
2-17-15	Yes	No	No
2-51-21	Yes	No	No
2-56-5	Yes	No	No
2-76-12	Yes	No	No
2-79-16	Yes	No	No
2-81-17	Yes	No	No
2-106-23	Yes	No	No
2-113-11	Yes	No	No
2-128-18	Yes	No	No
2-134-5	Yes	No	No
2-150-25	Yes	No	No
2-155-18	Yes	No	No
2-157-9	Yes	No	No
2-163-8	Yes	No	No
2-166-21	Yes	No	No
2-188-17	Yes	No	No
2-191-2	Yes	No	No
2-197-7	Yes	No	No
2-199-20	Yes	No	No
2-206-15	Yes	No	No
2-219-8	Yes	No	No
2-228-24	Yes	No	No
2-240-19	Yes	No	No
2-242-8	Yes	No	No
2-256-8	Yes	No	No
2-275-3	Yes	No	No
2-278-20	Yes	No	No
2-279-1	Yes	No	No
2-284-20	Yes	No	No
2-286-17	Yes	No	No
2-316-11	Yes	No	No
2-338-19	Yes	No	No
2-351-16	Yes	No	No
2-367-3	Yes	No	No

2-376-11	Yes	No	No
2-387-22	Yes	No	No
2-390-15	Yes	No	No

Round 2

Ballot Cards Audited 3

No Discrepancies Recorded

No Disagreements Recorded

Ballot Cards Selected

Imprinted ID	Audited	Discrepancy	Disagreement
2-24-2	Yes	No	No
2-86-19	Yes	No	No
2-209-20	Yes	No	No

Round 3**Ballot Cards Audited**

4

No Discrepancies Recorded**No Disagreements Recorded****Ballot Cards Selected**

Imprinted ID	Audited	Discrepancy	Disagreement
2-269-23	Yes	No	No
2-281-9	Yes	No	No
2-307-22	Yes	No	No
2-345-9	Yes	No	No

Affirmation

We hereby affirm that the results presented in this report are accurate to the best of our knowledge.

Round 1

Audit board 1: Tracy duCharme Danny Willcox

Round 2

Audit board 1: Danny Willcox Brad Eidt

Round 3

Audit board 1: Brad Eidt Danny Willcox

County Clerk



11-20-19